PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fumiyasu KUROKOCHI	06/17/2009
Michiko ANBE	06/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED	
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome	
Internal Address:	Nakahara-ku	
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	211-8588	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12546018

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)864-3947

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-401-7157

Email: patent@myerswolin.com

Correspondent Name: Brian S. Myers Address Line 1: Myers Wolin

Address Line 2: 100 Headquarters Plaza

Address Line 4: Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07960

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FJTR 1729

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian S. Myers

Total Attachments: 1

500943945

source=FJTR_1729_ Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023136 FRAME: 0796

JP \$40.00 125460

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

(macri nume(s) & numess(es) by hbbroneb(b))		
FUJITSU LIMITED		
1-1. Kamikodanaka 4-chome. Naka	ahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 2	211-8588 Janan
,	and tay rawasant only ranagana 2	Tr occo capan
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and in (Title of Invention)	hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR Interest to the invention entitled	hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
RADIO DEVICE, STATE DETECTI	ON METHOD AND SYSTEM	
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP_	and/or for which application for Lett	ers Patent of the United States was executed
on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:		·
(a) executed on	; (Insert date of execution of application	n, if not concurrent)
	•	
(b) filed on August 24, 2009 Scrial No. 12, 546, 018		
Scrial No. 12, 546, 018	Assignee's attorney is hereby author data, when known.	ized to insert in (b) the specified
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of th	e United States granted on said application and any c	ontinuction division assessed as to titute
reissue or reexamination application based thereon, a extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said ap	for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Pa	atent(s) may be granted and including any
ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expect preparation and prosecution of said application(s) an proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal process.	ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense lient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protect d the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interfeeding which may arise or be declared in relation to san and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing	ion for said invention, including in the crence, reissue, reexamination, or public use ne, such acts to include but not be limited to
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inver	ntor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).	
A Charles		
1) 是现内文价	Fumiyasu KUROKOCHI	June 17, 2009 (Date)
(Signature)	(Typed Name)	(Date)
2 30 2 1- 2		
2) 女部 美知丁	Michiko ANBE	June 17, 2009
(Signature)	(Typed Name)	(Date)
3)		
(Signature)	(Typed Name)	(Date)
. 5		
4)		
(Signature)	(Typed Name)	(Date)
5)		
5) (Signature)	(T 137)	
(Signature)	(Typed Name)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 023136 FRAME: 0797

RECORDED: 08/24/2009